CUS350MP Series
350 / 500W Medical Power Supplies with a 1,000W Peak Capability
CUS350MP Series 1
Features Benefits
The CUS350MP-1000 AC-DC power supplies are rated up to 350W (1,000W peak) with convection cooling for applications requiring low audible noise, or up to
500W (1,000W peak) with external airflow. The series is certified to IEC60601-1 3rd edition (medical), IEC62368-1 and IEC62477-1 (OVCⅢ) with compliance to the
EN60601-1-2:2015 Edition 4 immunity requirements.   With efficiencies of up to 94%, waste heat is reduced allowing the power supply to operate reliably in a compact
88 x 183 x 44mm package size.  A 5V 0.3A standby voltage and remote on/off are fitted as standard.  The high peak power rating makes the CUS350MP-1000 suitable
for use in printers and equipment utilizing DC motors.
• Up to 350W Convection Cooled or 500W With External Airflow
• High Peak Power Rating up to 800W for 5s or 1,000W for 1s
• Medical Certification (2 x MoPP)
• Class B Conducted and Radiated EMI
• Compact 88 x 183 x 44mm (3.46 x 7.2 x 1.73”) Package
• Five Year Warranty
• Low Audible Noise
• Size and Cost Reductions Compared to Continuously Rated Products
• Suitable for B and BF Rated Equipment
• Easier System Compliance
• Space Saving in End Equipment
• Low Cost of Ownership
Model Selector
			  Output	 Adjustment	 Max Current	 Max Power	 Max Current	 Max Power	 Max Peak	 Max Peak
	 Model	 Voltage	 Range	 Convection	 Convection	 Forced Air	 Forced Air	 Current 	 Power
			  (V)	 (V)	 (A)	 (W)	 (A)	 (W)	 (A)	 (W)
	 CUS350MP-1000-24	 24	 24 - 26.4	 14.6	 350.4	 20.8	 499.2	 41.7	 1000.8
	 CUS350MP-1000-30	 30	 27 - 30	 11.65	 349.5	 16.6	 498.0	 33.3	 999.0
	 CUS350MP-1000-36	 36	 36 - 42	 9.7	 349.2	 13.8	 496.8	 27.7	 997.2
	 CUS350MP-1000-48	 48	 45 - 48	 7.3	 350.4	 10.4	 499.2	 20.9	 1003.2
CUS350MP-1000-	 24	 /	 TA
Output voltage 24, 30, 36, 48 blank	 Dual fuses, baseplate mounted
/A			 With cover
/T			 Screw terminals